.Product Identification：
. Shape and Dimension      .Schematic
5.0±0.2
7.6±0.2
4.5 Max
5.0 Max
1.8±0.2
5.0±0.2

12.6 7.0 5.4
12.6 7.0 5.4
12.6 7.0 5.4
.Recommended Reflow Soldering Conditions
 (For Lead Free)
PIC1207
PIC1205
PIC0704
PIC1204
TYPE
PIC0603
PIC0605
PIC0703
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC0603-100 10 20 1.10 0.15 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-120 12 20 1.00 0.20 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-150 15 20 0.90 0.23 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-180 18 20 0.80 0.27 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-220 22 20 0.74 0.34 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-270 27 20 0.66 0.38 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-330 33 20 0.59 0.45 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-390 39 20 0.54 0.49 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-470 47 20 0.50 0.69 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-560 56 20 0.46 0.78 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-680 68 20 0.42 1.07 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-820 82 20 0.38 1.21 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-101 100 20 0.34 1.39 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-121 120 20 0.31 1.90 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-151 150 20 0.28 2.18 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-181 180 20 0.26 2.77 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-221 220 20 0.23 3.12 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-271 270 20 0.22 4.38 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0603-331 330 20 0.19 4.94 1.0KHz/1.0V
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC0605-100 10 20 1.35 0.12 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-120 12 20 1.22 0.13 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-150 15 20 1.11 0.18 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-180 18 20 1.02 0.24 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-220 22 20 0.91 0.27 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-270 27 20 0.82 0.30 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-330 33 20 0.74 0.33 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-390 39 20 0.69 0.37 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-470 47 20 0.62 0.52 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-560 56 20 0.58 0.56 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-680 68 20 0.51 0.63 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-820 82 20 0.46 0.71 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-101 100 20 0.42 1.03 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-121 120 20 0.38 1.15 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-151 150 20 0.35 1.68 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-181 180 20 0.32 1.87 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-221 220 20 0.29 2.08 1.0KHz/1.0V
 SMD Power Inductors / PIC TYPE
   . Electrical Characteristics（PIC0603 TYPE）
Test Condition
Part No.
Electrical Characteristics（PIC0605 TYPE）
Part No.
Test Condition
 SMD Power Inductors / PIC TYPE
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC0605-271 270 20 0.26 2.37 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-331 330 20 0.23 2.67 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-391 390 20 0.22 2.94 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-471 470 20 0.20 3.93 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-561 560 20 0.18 5.43 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-681 680 20 0.17 7.32 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-821 820 20 0.15 8.24 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0605-102 1000 20 0.14 9.26 1.0KHz/1.0V
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC0703-100 10 20 1.68 0.072 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-120 12 20 1.52 0.098 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-150 15 20 1.33 0.130 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-180 18 20 1.20 0.140 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-220 22 20 1.07 0.190 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-270 27 20 0.96 0.210 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-330 33 20 0.91 0.240 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-390 39 20 0.77 0.320 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-470 47 20 0.76 0.360 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-560 56 20 0.68 0.470 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-680 68 20 0.61 0.520 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-820 82 20 0.57 0.690 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-101 100 20 0.50 0.790 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-121 120 20 0.49 0.890 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-151 150 20 0.43 1.270 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-181 180 20 0.39 1.450 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-221 220 20 0.35 1.650 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-271 270 20 0.32 2.310 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-331 330 20 0.28 2.620 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-471 470 20 0.24 4.180 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-561 560 20 0.22 4.670 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-681 680 20 0.19 5.730 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-821 820 20 0.18 6.540 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0703-102 1000 20 0.16 9.440 1.0KHz/1.0V
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC0704-100 10 20 1.84 0.049 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-120 12 20 1.71 0.058 1.0KHz/1.0V
Part No.
Test Condition
Electrical Characteristics（PIC0704 TYPE）
Part No.
Test Condition
Electrical Characteristics（PIC0703 TYPE）
Electrical Characteristics（PIC0605 TYPE）
Part No.
Test Condition
 SMD Power Inductors / PIC TYPE
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC0704-150 15 20 1.47 0.081 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-180 18 20 1.31 0.091 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-220 22 20 1.23 0.110 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-270 27 20 1.12 0.150 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-330 33 20 0.96 0.170 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-390 39 20 0.91 0.230 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-470 47 20 0.88 0.260 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-560 56 20 0.75 0.350 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-680 68 20 0.69 0.380 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-820 82 20 0.61 0.430 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-101 100 20 0.60 0.610 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-121 120 20 0.52 0.660 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-151 150 20 0.46 0.880 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-181 180 20 0.42 0.980 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-221 220 20 0.36 1.170 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-271 270 20 0.34 1.640 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-331 330 20 0.32 1.860 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-391 390 20 0.29 2.850 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-471 470 20 0.26 3.010 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-561 560 20 0.23 3.620 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-681 680 20 0.22 4.630 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-821 820 20 0.20 5.200 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC0704-102 1000 20 0.18 6.000 1.0KHz/1.0V
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC1204-3R9 3.9 20 6.50 0.015 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-4R7 4.7 20 5.70 0.018 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-6R8 6.8 20 4.90 0.023 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-8R2 8.2 20 4.60 0.026 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-100 10 20 4.50 0.028 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-120 12 20 4.00 0.038 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-150 15 20 3.20 0.050 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-180 18 20 3.10 0.057 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-220 22 20 2.90 0.066 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-270 27 20 2.80 0.080 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-330 33 20 2.70 0.097 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-390 39 20 2.10 0.132 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-470 47 20 1.90 0.160 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-560 56 20 1.80 0.190 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-680 68 20 1.50 0.220 100.0KHz/1.0V
Electrical Characteristics（PIC1204 TYPE）
Part No.
Test Condition
Electrical Characteristics（PIC0704 TYPE）
Part No.
Test Condition
 SMD Power Inductors / PIC TYPE
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC1204-820 82 20 1.30 0.260 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-101 100 20 1.20 0.308 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-121 120 20 1.10 0.380 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-151 150 20 0.95 0.530 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-181 180 20 0.85 0.620 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-221 220 20 0.80 0.700 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-271 270 20 0.60 0.870 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1204-331 330 20 0.50 0.990 100.0KHz/1.0V
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC1205-1R3 1.3 20 8.00 0.012 7.96MHz/1.0V
PIC1205-2R1 2.1 20 7.00 0.014 7.96MHz/1.0V
PIC1205-3R1 3.1 20 6.00 0.017 7.96MHz/1.0V
PIC1205-4R4 4.4 20 5.00 0.020 7.96MHz/1.0V
PIC1205-5R8 5.8 20 4.40 0.021 7.96MHz/1.0V
PIC1205-7R5 7.5 20 4.20 0.024 7.96MHz/1.0V
PIC1205-100 10 20 4.00 0.025 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-120 12 20 3.50 0.027 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-150 15 20 3.30 0.030 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-180 18 20 3.00 0.034 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-220 22 20 2.80 0.036 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-270 27 20 2.30 0.051 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-330 33 20 2.10 0.057 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-390 39 20 2.00 0.068 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-470 47 20 1.80 0.075 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-560 56 20 1.70 0.110 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-680 68 20 1.50 0.120 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-820 82 20 1.40 0.140 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-101 100 20 1.30 0.160 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-121 120 20 1.10 0.170 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-151 150 20 1.00 0.230 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-181 180 20 0.90 0.290 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-221 220 20 0.80 0.400 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-271 270 20 0.75 0.460 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-331 330 20 0.68 0.510 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-391 390 20 0.65 0.690 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-471 470 20 0.58 0.770 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-561 560 20 0.54 0.860 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-681 680 20 0.48 1.200 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-821 820 20 0.43 1.340 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1205-102 1000 20 0.40 1.530 1.0KHz/1.0V
Electrical Characteristics（PIC1205 TYPE）
Electrical Characteristics（PIC1204 TYPE）
Part No.
Test Condition
Part No.
Test Condition
 SMD Power Inductors / PIC TYPE
INDUCTANCE Tolerane Rated Current DCR
（μH） (±%) （A）Max (Ω) Max
PIC1207-1R2 1.2 20 9.80 0.0070 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-2R4 2.4 20 8.00 0.0115 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-3R5 3.5 20 7.50 0.0135 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-4R7 4.7 20 6.80 0.0158 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-6R1 6.1 20 6.60 0.0176 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-7R6 7.6 20 5.90 0.0200 100.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-100 10 20 5.40 0.0216 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-120 12 20 4.90 0.0243 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-150 15 20 4.50 0.0270 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-180 18 20 3.90 0.0392 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-220 22 20 3.60 0.0432 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-270 27 20 3.40 0.0459 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-330 33 20 3.00 0.0648 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-390 39 20 2.75 0.0729 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-470 47 20 2.50 0.1000 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-560 56 20 2.35 0.1100 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-680 68 20 2.10 0.1400 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-820 82 20 1.95 0.1600 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-101 100 20 1.70 0.2200 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-121 120 20 1.60 0.2500 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-151 150 20 1.42 0.2800 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-181 180 20 1.30 0.3500 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-221 220 20 1.16 0.3900 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-271 270 20 1.06 0.5600 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-331 330 20 0.95 0.6400 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-391 390 20 0.88 0.7000 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-471 470 20 0.79 0.9800 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-561 560 20 0.73 1.0700 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-681 680 20 0.67 1.4600 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-821 820 20 0.60 1.6400 1.0KHz/1.0V
PIC1207-102 1000 20 0.55 1.8200 1.0KHz/1.0V
NOTE:
1. Inductance is measured by LCR-meter 4284 / 4284A(HP) or equivalent.
2. DC Resistance is measured by HP4338B Milliohms Meter or equivalent.
3. Rated current is measured by LCR-meter 3260B(WK) & DC Bias 3265B(WK).

外觀不能破損.
電感值:變異值在初始值20%內.
電性無短路或斷線
Condition for 1 cycle
Step1:-25±2℃，30±3 min.
Step2:Room temperature within 15 min.
Step3:+85±5℃，30±3 min.
Step4: Room temperature within 15 min.
Number of cycles: 50
   .Packing Specifications
Pcs / Reel Inner box Carton A B C D E F G
PIC0603 1000 4000 8000 16.5 100 13±0.2 330 7.5 16 12
PIC0605 1000 4000 8000 16.5 100 13±0.2 330 7.5 16 12
PIC0703 1000 4000 8000 16.5 100 13±0.2 330 7.5 16 12
PIC0704 1000 4000 8000 16.5 100 13±0.2 330 7.5 16 12
PIC1204 500 1500 3000 24.5 100 13±0.2 330 11.5 24 16
PIC1205 500 1500 3000 24.5 100 13±0.2 330 11.5 24 16
PIC1207 500 1500 3000 24.5 100 13±0.2 330 11.5 24 16
TYPE
 SMD Power Inductors / PIC TYPE